
SPI                                                                                                         PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 12/04/2014                                 COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 99                          VENCHK11
TIME: 09:45:57                                             CHECK REGISTER                                   ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  6/15

     FUND − 00 − HEALTH BENEFIT TRUST FUND

 CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT   DATE ISSUED −−−−−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−−−−−  ACCT     −−−−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−−            AMOUNT

 200877       91010       12/16/14    1060455  HUB INTERNATIONAL MIDWEST  2228     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              1,000.00
 200877       91010       12/16/14    1060455  HUB INTERNATIONAL MIDWEST  2228     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              1,000.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,000.00

     TOTAL FUND                                                                                                       2,000.00



SPI                                                                                                         PAGE NUMBER:    2
DATE: 12/04/2014                                 COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 99                          VENCHK11
TIME: 09:45:57                                             CHECK REGISTER                                   ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  6/15

     FUND − 10 − EDUCATIONAL FUND         

 CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT   DATE ISSUED −−−−−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−−−−−  ACCT     −−−−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−−            AMOUNT

 200878       91010       12/16/14    1076789  1ST PLACE VOLLEYBALL       4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             41.63
 200878       91010       12/16/14    1076789  1ST PLACE VOLLEYBALL       4100     WILSON I−COR HIGH PERFORM            491.40
 200878       91010       12/16/14    1076789  1ST PLACE VOLLEYBALL       4100     WILSON I−COR POWER TOUCH             670.80
 200878       91010       12/16/14    1076789  1ST PLACE VOLLEYBALL       4100     1ST PLACE VOLLEYBALL                  41.95
 200878       91010       12/16/14    1076789  1ST PLACE VOLLEYBALL       4100     BASIC CAP NAVY 1 XXL                  12.99
 200878       91010       12/16/14    1076789  1ST PLACE VOLLEYBALL       4100     ELEVATE 1/2 SLEEVE NAVY 1             29.98
 200878       91010       12/16/14    1076789  1ST PLACE VOLLEYBALL       4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             22.14
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,310.89

 200879       91010       12/16/14    1061382  SENTRY SECURITY, INC.      3230     CARD READER CONTROL INTER          1,267.00

 200880       91010       12/16/14    1062368  AD SELLS                   4100     ALUMNI AWARDS                        290.00

 200881       91010       12/16/14    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE EVERY OTHER MONTH             41.75
 200881       91010       12/16/14    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE EVERY OTHER MONTH             41.75
 200881       91010       12/16/14    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE EVERY OTHER MONTH             41.75
 200881       91010       12/16/14    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE TWICE MONTHLY WAS            134.75
 200881       91010       12/16/14    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE TWICE MONTHLY WAS            134.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            394.75

 200882       91010       12/16/14    1071961  AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL       4123     ACETYLENE SIZE 5 CGA 510             310.77

 200883       91010       12/16/14    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST MOP SERVICE               50.00
 200883       91010       12/16/14    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST MOP SERVICE               50.00
 200883       91010       12/16/14    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST MOP SERVICE               50.00
 200883       91010       12/16/14    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST MOP SERVICE               50.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            200.00

 200884       91010       12/16/14    1060758  ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS,   3230     DEC ’14 − FEB ’15                     42.00

 200885       91010       12/16/14    1071910  ALL TYPES ELEVATORS, INC   3405     #AT214592 MAINTENANCE ELE            791.50
 200885       91010       12/16/14    1071910  ALL TYPES ELEVATORS, INC   3230     INVOICE #9787768 SERVICE             468.11
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,259.61

 200886       91010       12/16/14    1062615  ALLIED WASTE SERVICES      3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS          2,237.66
 200886       91010       12/16/14    1062615  ALLIED WASTE SERVICES      3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS            217.56
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,455.22

 200887       91010       12/16/14    1070111  AMERICANEAGLE.COM          4161     NOV HOSTING FEES                     675.00
 200887       91010       12/16/14    1070111  AMERICANEAGLE.COM          4161     NOV−INTRANET & IDEV                  150.00
 200887       91010       12/16/14    1070111  AMERICANEAGLE.COM          4161     MONTHLY HOSTING SERVICES             125.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            950.00

 200888       91010       12/16/14    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR SE             90.96
 200888       91010       12/16/14    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     PEST CONTROL SERVICE−MONT             95.00
 200888       91010       12/16/14    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     ASC MONTHLY PEST CONTROL              57.75
 200888       91010       12/16/14    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     PEST CONTROL SERVICE−MONT             42.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            285.71

 200889       91010       12/16/14    1062366  MARY ANDERSON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 200890       91010       12/16/14    1073721  APPLE INC                  4100     IPAD MINI WI−FI 16 GB SPA            239.00

 200891       91010       12/16/14    1076420  APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU  4100     FREIGHT & HANDLING                    57.58
 200891       91010       12/16/14    1076420  APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU  4100     HAND SANITIZERS W/ HOOK −            360.00
 200891       91010       12/16/14    1076420  APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU  4100     SETUP FEE                             45.00
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 200891       91010       12/16/14    1076420  APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU  3600     4000 STUDENT ASSISTANCE R            517.00
 200891       91010       12/16/14    1076420  APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU  3600     500 REQUEST FOR FIELD TRI            183.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,162.58

 200892       91010       12/16/14    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     ACID MAGIC CERTOL                    456.85
 200892       91010       12/16/14    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     ACCUTABS BLUE SI CALCIUM             770.69
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,227.54

 200893       91010       12/16/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      307.13
 200893       91010       12/16/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      242.43
 200893       91010       12/16/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      242.43
 200893       91010       12/16/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      128.85
 200893       91010       12/16/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      128.85
 200893       91010       12/16/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      128.85
 200893       91010       12/16/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      128.85
 200893       91010       12/16/14    1062163  AT&T                       3401     SUMMARY BILLING                      180.66
 200893       91010       12/16/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                    1,044.62
 200893       91010       12/16/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                    1,904.90
 200893       91010       12/16/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                    1,989.97
 200893       91010       12/16/14    1062163  AT&T                       3401     SUMMARY BILLING                      722.63
 200893       91010       12/16/14    1062163  AT&T                       3900     SUMMARY BILLING                       48.46
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,198.63

 200894       91010       12/16/14    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         49.17
 200894       91010       12/16/14    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         49.18
 200894       91010       12/16/14    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         65.57
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            163.92

 200895       91010       12/16/14    1002704  ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT SOURCE  3230     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             98.00
 200895       91010       12/16/14    1002704  ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT SOURCE  3230     HIGH BAR PARTS FOR BOYS G          1,816.09
 200895       91010       12/16/14    1002704  ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT SOURCE  3230     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             25.00
 200895       91010       12/16/14    1002704  ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT SOURCE  3230     REFLEX RING SYSTEM                   985.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,924.09

 200896       91010       12/16/14    9990218  LINDA AUGUSTYN             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 200897       91010       12/16/14    1011296  AWARD EMBLEM MFG           4171     PIANO FINISH PLAQUES WITH            134.16

 200898       91010       12/16/14    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          7007     NI8514GAF  SKU 2195  NIKO          1,549.00
 200898       91010       12/16/14    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          4100     INKPRESS LUSTER PAPER RC             236.16
 200898       91010       12/16/14    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          4100     INKPRESS LUSTER PAPER RC             254.22
 200898       91010       12/16/14    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          4100     KELKIN MULTI CARD READER/            129.50
 200898       91010       12/16/14    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          4100     LACIE RUGGEN MINI DISK 1T            117.59
 200898       91010       12/16/14    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          4114     LENOVO X230 TABLET/I53320          1,299.98
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,586.45

 200899       91010       12/16/14    1062413  B. GUNTHER & COMPANY, INC  4100     #881, "2−D BEST IN SHOW"               5.31
 200899       91010       12/16/14    1062413  B. GUNTHER & COMPANY, INC  4100     #881, "2−D PEOPLE’S CHOIC             10.64
 200899       91010       12/16/14    1062413  B. GUNTHER & COMPANY, INC  4100     #881, "3−D BEST IN SHOW"               5.32
 200899       91010       12/16/14    1062413  B. GUNTHER & COMPANY, INC  4100     #881, "3−D PEOPLE’S CHOIC             10.64
 200899       91010       12/16/14    1062413  B. GUNTHER & COMPANY, INC  4100     #881, "BEST IN CATEGORY"             117.04
 200899       91010       12/16/14    1062413  B. GUNTHER & COMPANY, INC  4100     COPY CHANGE CHARGE                    10.95
 200899       91010       12/16/14    1062413  B. GUNTHER & COMPANY, INC  4100     PIN BACKS                              9.81
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            169.71

 200900       91010       12/16/14    1058951  BAKER & TAYLOR (BOOKS)     4300     MISC BOOKS, 64 TITLES, 84          1,015.98
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 200901       91010       12/16/14    9991656  ANTHONY BAKKEN             3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 200902       91010       12/16/14    9991629  CHRISTINE BALSANO          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 47.00

 200903       91010       12/16/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE# I−38716; PRODUCT             68.50
 200903       91010       12/16/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     PAYMENT OF INVOICE # I−38             11.04
 200903       91010       12/16/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     OPEN, RUNNING PO FOR INST             45.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            124.54

 200904       91010       12/16/14    1059643  BARNES AND NOBLE           4300     BOOKS PURCHASED $382.83              408.45
 200904       91010       12/16/14    1059643  BARNES AND NOBLE           4300     BOOKS PURCHASED $382.83              382.83
 200904       91010       12/16/14    1059643  BARNES AND NOBLE           4300     BOOKS PURCHASED $382.83              −96.73
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            694.55

 200905       91010       12/16/14    9991630  LUCIO BARTOLAI             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 200906       91010       12/16/14    9991631  THOMAS BATTAGLIA           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 200907       91010       12/16/14    1074550  BATTERY GIANT              4100     EMERGENCY LIGHT BATTERIES            181.50

 200908       91010       12/16/14    9990013  GREG BELINA                3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 200909       91010       12/16/14    9990016  JOHN BELSKIS               2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT                250.00

 200910       91010       12/16/14    1074930  BEN MEADOWS COMPANY        4100     ONE YEAR OF SHIPPING                  39.00
 200910       91010       12/16/14    1074930  BEN MEADOWS COMPANY        4100     BASIC CUBE FOR HAULER, FI            136.80
 200910       91010       12/16/14    1074930  BEN MEADOWS COMPANY        4100     HI−VISIBILITY ORANGE SAFE            158.04
 200910       91010       12/16/14    1074930  BEN MEADOWS COMPANY        4100     MEASURING TAPES SERIES 10             98.80
 200910       91010       12/16/14    1074930  BEN MEADOWS COMPANY        4100     PRUNING SHEARS BYPASS COR             53.92
 200910       91010       12/16/14    1074930  BEN MEADOWS COMPANY        4100     HI−VISIBILITY ORANGE SAFE            122.92
 200910       91010       12/16/14    1074930  BEN MEADOWS COMPANY        4100     MEASURING TAPES SERIES 10             59.28
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            668.76

 200911       91010       12/16/14    9990045  JEFFREY BLEI               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 200912       91010       12/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     BLICK SCHOLASTIC PAINT BR             23.40
 200912       91010       12/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     I LUSTER  13X19"                     122.85
 200912       91010       12/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     J PROSILKY 13 X 19"                  171.50
 200912       91010       12/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4129     #03414−1080, SET OF 4 FLE             59.96
 200912       91010       12/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4129     #11503−8009, BROWN KRAFT,             84.72
 200912       91010       12/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4129     #131091206, ECONOMY WHITE            109.00
 200912       91010       12/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4129     #64929−1000, COTTON INK J             12.90
 200912       91010       12/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4129     #64929−1002, SILK INK JET             12.90
 200912       91010       12/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     BLICK GLUE STIX                        7.20
 200912       91010       12/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     .75 OZ UHU CLEAR GLUE STI             17.76
 200912       91010       12/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     NORTON SYNTHETIC STEEL WO              7.90
 200912       91010       12/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     PRISMACOLOR COLORLESS BLE             25.44
 200912       91010       12/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     X−ACTO SNAP−OFF BLADE KNI             27.48
 200912       91010       12/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     12 PIECE BASIC POTTERY TO             13.89
 200912       91010       12/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     12 PIECE BASIC POTTERY TO             22.67
 200912       91010       12/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     AMACO DRAPE MOLD (LARGE O              9.10
 200912       91010       12/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     AMACO DRAPE MOLD (LARGE O             14.84
 200912       91010       12/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     AMACO GUM SOLUTION                     3.08
 200912       91010       12/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     AMACO GUM SOLUTION                     5.03
 200912       91010       12/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     AMACO LID MASTERS                     11.36
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 200912       91010       12/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     AMACO LID MASTERS                     18.52
 200912       91010       12/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     AMACO SUSPEND AID                      9.61
 200912       91010       12/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     AMACO SUSPEND AID                     15.69
 200912       91010       12/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     SHIMP0 BANDING WHEEL                  45.14
 200912       91010       12/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     SHIMP0 BANDING WHEEL                  27.67
 200912       91010       12/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     WIRE CLAY CUTTER (XL)                  1.55
 200912       91010       12/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     WIRE CLAY CUTTER (XL)                  2.56
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            883.72

 200913       91010       12/16/14    9990934  KRISTIN BORMANN            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 200914       91010       12/16/14    9990073  KATHLEEN BRANT             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 200915       91010       12/16/14    9990078  SANDRA MARIE BRENNAN       2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 200916       91010       12/16/14    1072064  CHERYL BRUBAKER            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 200917       91010       12/16/14    9990100  DEBORAH BRUNS              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 200918       91010       12/16/14    9990101  ROBERT BRUNS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 200919       91010       12/16/14    1059303  BRUNSWICK ZONE OF WOODRID  3900     HIGH SCHOOL BOWLING (PRAC          2,500.00

 200920       91010       12/16/14    1075175  BSN SPORTS                 4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             34.98
 200920       91010       12/16/14    1075175  BSN SPORTS                 4100     WILSON EVOLUTION BASKETBA            499.90
 200920       91010       12/16/14    1075175  BSN SPORTS                 4100     REFEREE SHIRTS                        65.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            600.63

 200921       91010       12/16/14    1070143  BSW                        3230     ROLLS STEREO 100 WATT MIX            833.66

 200922       91010       12/16/14    9990111  BARBARA BURK               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                188.94

 200923       91010       12/16/14    1058462  JUDITH BUSH                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 200924       91010       12/16/14    9991632  RAY BUTKUS                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 200925       91010       12/16/14    9990120  RICHARD BUTTON             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 200926       91010       12/16/14    1001710  BUTTREY RENTAL SERVICE IN  3230     RENTAL OF AIR COMPRESSOR             159.50

 200927       91010       12/16/14    1078619  C.O.R.E. ACADEMY           3310     OCT TRANSP CORE                    2,035.02

 200928       91010       12/16/14    1078620  C.O.R.E. ACADEMY           6720     OCT TUITION                       10,217.28

 200929       91010       12/16/14    1075329  CALCO LTD                  4100     SERVICES FOR MONTHS OF OC             98.00

 200930       91010       12/16/14    9990129  DONNA CAMERON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 200931       91010       12/16/14    1071727  MICHELLE CANNAN            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 200932       91010       12/16/14    1050895  CARBONDALE COMMUNITY HIGH  6720     AUG TUITION                          330.00

 200933       91010       12/16/14    1001810  CARLSON PAINT STORE        4138     ERASER SHIELDS (PG111); N             22.32
 200933       91010       12/16/14    1001810  CARLSON PAINT STORE        4138     GLUE STICKS (PG 362); AT2             14.32
 200933       91010       12/16/14    1001810  CARLSON PAINT STORE        4138     MASKING TAPE (PG 351); AA             11.46
 200933       91010       12/16/14    1001810  CARLSON PAINT STORE        4138     MASKING TAPE (PG351); AA2              8.58
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 200933       91010       12/16/14    1001810  CARLSON PAINT STORE        4138     MINI GLUE STICKS (PG 362)              7.72
 200933       91010       12/16/14    1001810  CARLSON PAINT STORE        4138     POWDERED GRAPHITE (PG 88)              9.36
 200933       91010       12/16/14    1001810  CARLSON PAINT STORE        4138     RAILROAD BOARD (PG340); P             60.00
 200933       91010       12/16/14    1001810  CARLSON PAINT STORE        4138     SKETCH BOOKS; SM 4000−9 S            180.70
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            314.46

 200934       91010       12/16/14    1079878  CAROL KERR                 4100     BULK MAILING SUPPLIES                 52.00

 200935       91010       12/16/14    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     AMEOBA PROTEUS, LIVING                17.50
 200935       91010       12/16/14    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     BLEPHARISMA, LIVING                   17.51
 200935       91010       12/16/14    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     CHAOS (PELOMYXA) CAROLINE             17.51
 200935       91010       12/16/14    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     CHLAMYDOMONAS, LIVING                 17.51
 200935       91010       12/16/14    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     CYCLOTELLA, LIVING                    17.51
 200935       91010       12/16/14    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     EUGLENA, LIVING                       17.51
 200935       91010       12/16/14    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     MICRASTERIAS, LIVING                  17.51
 200935       91010       12/16/14    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     NAVICULA, LIVING                      17.51
 200935       91010       12/16/14    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     PARAMECIUM BURSARIA, LIVI             17.51
 200935       91010       12/16/14    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     PERIDINIUM, LIVING                    17.51
 200935       91010       12/16/14    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     SPIROGYRA, LIVING                     17.51
 200935       91010       12/16/14    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     STENTOR COERULEUS, LIVING             17.51
 200935       91010       12/16/14    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     VAUCHERIA, LIVING                     17.51
 200935       91010       12/16/14    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     VOLVOX GLOBATOR, LIVING               17.51
 200935       91010       12/16/14    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     VORTICELLA, LIVING                    18.80
 200935       91010       12/16/14    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     291149−PREPARED SLIDES CO             14.52
 200935       91010       12/16/14    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     303838−PREPARED SLIDES PR             69.86
 200935       91010       12/16/14    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     308170−DOG OR CAT FLEA PR             73.78
 200935       91010       12/16/14    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     632898−PLASTIC COVERSLIPS             39.40
 200935       91010       12/16/14    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     746863−DPIP SOLUTION                  17.72
 200935       91010       12/16/14    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     840192−MOLYMOD ORGANIC MO            544.60
 200935       91010       12/16/14    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     971919−HONEYBEE DRIED, PA             23.50
 200935       91010       12/16/14    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     746864−0.1 M PHOSPHATE BU             33.42
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,080.73

 200936       91010       12/16/14    1061854  CARQUEST AUTO PARTS        4100     INVOICE # 359495  FUEL PU             47.98

 200937       91010       12/16/14    1060390  DELPHINE CASEY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 200938       91010       12/16/14    1072667  REBECCA CASSELL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 200939       91010       12/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      3160     MESH PROJECT FROM FUNDS N          3,060.00
 200939       91010       12/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     LVO TS TP X240 I5−4200U 5          1,079.00
 200939       91010       12/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      5418     COMPUTER SUPPLIES                    299.00
 200939       91010       12/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     LVO TS TP X240 I5−4200U 5         −1,079.00
 200939       91010       12/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     LVO TS TP S1 YOGA 500GB 4          1,250.00
 200939       91010       12/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     CRUCIAL MX100 256GB 2.5IN            115.00
 200939       91010       12/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     CREDIT ON RETURN                    −113.00
 200939       91010       12/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      5418     CREDIT ON RETURN                    −299.00
 200939       91010       12/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     CRUCIAL 120GB 2.5" M500 S             77.50
 200939       91010       12/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7007     CREDIT ON RETURN                    −102.04
 200939       91010       12/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     CANON LIDE 120 SCANNER                70.63
 200939       91010       12/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     SANDISK 128GB ULTRA MICRO            118.00
 200939       91010       12/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     SEAGATE 5TB BACKUP PLUS U            364.00
 200939       91010       12/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      5412     ACER V206HQL ABD LED MONI          4,360.00
 200939       91010       12/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     LVO THINKPAD BATTERY 67+             125.00
 200939       91010       12/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      5418     COMPUTER SUPPLIES                    897.00
 200939       91010       12/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7011     BROTHER TZE 251 LAMINATED             64.00
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 200939       91010       12/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     LVO THINKPAD 90W AC ADAPT             69.00
 200939       91010       12/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     NETGEAR WIRELESS−N USB 2.             48.00
 200939       91010       12/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     STARTECH 1M MINI HDMI TO               9.00
 200939       91010       12/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     APPLE LIGHTNING TO USB CA             51.27
 200939       91010       12/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     VISIONTEK RADEON HD 7750             142.00
 200939       91010       12/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      5418     RETURN                              −897.00
 200939       91010       12/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      5417     ITEM #3255417 LVO TS TP E            595.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         10,303.36

 200940       91010       12/16/14    1076853  CENTER ON DEAFNESS         6720     OCT TUITION                        2,695.14

 200941       91010       12/16/14    1079498  CHILEDA INSTITUTE, INC.    6721     OCT R&B, TUITION                  13,979.83

 200942       91010       12/16/14    1063129  CIRCLE TRACTOR             4100     INVOICE #163326                       57.85

 200943       91010       12/16/14    9990170  DAVID CLAUS                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                102.90

 200944       91010       12/16/14    9990179  ROBERT COHOON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 200945       91010       12/16/14    1012065  COLORADO TIME SYSTEMS INC  4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI            125.00
 200945       91010       12/16/14    1012065  COLORADO TIME SYSTEMS INC  4100     TP−78G AQUAGRIP GUTTERHUN          1,600.00
 200945       91010       12/16/14    1012065  COLORADO TIME SYSTEMS INC  4100     VP−2 VACUUM PUMP FOR TOUC             80.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,805.00

 200946       91010       12/16/14    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     NETWORK SERVICES                   3,744.12
 200946       91010       12/16/14    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     NETWORK SERVICES                   3,744.12
 200946       91010       12/16/14    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     NETWORK SERVICES                   3,744.13
 200946       91010       12/16/14    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     TRANS HOUSE−ETHERNET               1,179.38
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         12,411.75

 200947       91010       12/16/14    1072984  CONCEPT ONE MEDIA          3400     VIDEOS − SOUTH                     4,269.72
 200947       91010       12/16/14    1072984  CONCEPT ONE MEDIA          3400     VIDEO − NORTH                      4,269.73
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          8,539.45

 200948       91010       12/16/14    1052065  CONSERV FS                 4100     #437430 SNOPUSHER                     39.90
 200948       91010       12/16/14    1052065  CONSERV FS                 4100     FERTILIZER 21−0−0 AMS OR             552.00
 200948       91010       12/16/14    1052065  CONSERV FS                 4100     PRE−EMERGENT W/OXADIAZON             650.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,241.90

 200949       91010       12/16/14    1074806  COOLER SMART               4100     WATER COOLER RENTAL 7/1/1            150.00

 200950       91010       12/16/14    9990251  DENIS COSTELLO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                115.68

 200951       91010       12/16/14    1079677  COUSINS LAWN MAINTENANCE   5300     PER ATTACHED ESTIMATE CLE          1,100.00

 200952       91010       12/16/14    9990271  SCOTT CUMMING              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 200953       91010       12/16/14    9990278  JANE R CURTISS             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                126.00

 200954       91010       12/16/14    9991633  DONNA DANHELKA             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 200955       91010       12/16/14    1002628  DAOES/TECHNOLOGY CTR OF D  6714     TUITION CHARGE BACK              168,809.86

 200956       91010       12/16/14    1074408  MARCIA DARCY               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                102.10

 200957       91010       12/16/14    9990296  JUDITH DAVID               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00
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 200958       91010       12/16/14    9990297  CATHERINE M DAVIDSON       2225     MONTLHY MEDICAL REIMB                205.00

 200959       91010       12/16/14    9991602  FRANK DING                 3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 200960       91010       12/16/14    9990324  DEBORAH L DIPERT           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 200961       91010       12/16/14    9991634  GAIL DITCHMAN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                164.00

 200962       91010       12/16/14    1077270  DON WHELPLEY               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 200963       91010       12/16/14    1078164  DOORS DONE RIGHT           4100     INVOICE #6887 CLOSER/DROP            400.00

 200964       91010       12/16/14    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     SHS SEWER/NOV 14                     356.20
 200964       91010       12/16/14    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     SHS SEWER/NOV 14                     393.24
 200964       91010       12/16/14    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     SHS SEWER/NOV 14                     723.97
 200964       91010       12/16/14    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     SHS SEWER/NOV 14                   1,380.82
 200964       91010       12/16/14    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     ASC SEWER/NOV 14                      49.69
 200964       91010       12/16/14    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     ASC SEWER/NOV 14                      33.11
 200964       91010       12/16/14    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     ASC SEWER/NOV 14                      62.19
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,999.22

 200965       91010       12/16/14    1059118  DOWNERS GROVE POST OFFICE  3400     PRE−SORT RENEWAL−P83                 220.00

 200966       91010       12/16/14    9991635  GERALDINE DOYLE−SNELL      2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                122.00

 200967       91010       12/16/14    1059713  GEORGE EBLIN               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 200968       91010       12/16/14    1062715  JAMES W ECKWALL            3230     PIANO TUNING                         165.00

 200969       91010       12/16/14    1059803  ED HOY INTERNATIONAL       4125     ITEM#  450424; HIGH TEMP               5.90
 200969       91010       12/16/14    1059803  ED HOY INTERNATIONAL       4125     ITEM# 484051; BLACK CORD              13.36
 200969       91010       12/16/14    1059803  ED HOY INTERNATIONAL       4123     ITEM# 484052; BLACK CORD              13.36
 200969       91010       12/16/14    1059803  ED HOY INTERNATIONAL       4125     ITEM# 484056; SILVER TUBE              5.10
 200969       91010       12/16/14    1059803  ED HOY INTERNATIONAL       4125     ITEM# 484068; SMOOTH BALL             14.91
 200969       91010       12/16/14    1059803  ED HOY INTERNATIONAL       4125     ITEM# 484074; VALUE BALL               6.25
 200969       91010       12/16/14    1059803  ED HOY INTERNATIONAL       4125     ITEM# 48481; BUTTON BACK              10.33
 200969       91010       12/16/14    1059803  ED HOY INTERNATIONAL       4125     ITEM# 48482; SILVER−PLATE              8.20
 200969       91010       12/16/14    1059803  ED HOY INTERNATIONAL       4125     ITEM# 484821; MAGNETIC BR             15.01
 200969       91010       12/16/14    1059803  ED HOY INTERNATIONAL       4123     ITEM# 486507; SUSHI PLATE             15.34
 200969       91010       12/16/14    1059803  ED HOY INTERNATIONAL       4123     ITEM# 486803; MOLD 8−7/8I             23.49
 200969       91010       12/16/14    1059803  ED HOY INTERNATIONAL       4123     ITEM# 486827; MOLD 7.25IN             25.90
 200969       91010       12/16/14    1059803  ED HOY INTERNATIONAL       4123     ITEM# 486831; SQUARE PLAT             26.14
 200969       91010       12/16/14    1059803  ED HOY INTERNATIONAL       4123     ITEM# 48M126; SQUARE WAVE             26.27
 200969       91010       12/16/14    1059803  ED HOY INTERNATIONAL       4125     ITEM# 4970; GLASSES DIDYM            222.50
 200969       91010       12/16/14    1059803  ED HOY INTERNATIONAL       4125     ITEM# 52303; WELDBOND ADH             41.04
 200969       91010       12/16/14    1059803  ED HOY INTERNATIONAL       4125     ITEM# 9115; BRASS BALL CH             34.50
 200969       91010       12/16/14    1059803  ED HOY INTERNATIONAL       4125     ITEM# 9115NP; NICKEL PLAT             39.00
 200969       91010       12/16/14    1059803  ED HOY INTERNATIONAL       4125     ITEM# DIC146; DICHROMAGIC             16.96
 200969       91010       12/16/14    1059803  ED HOY INTERNATIONAL       4125     ITEM# DIC210; DICHROMAGIC             16.96
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            580.52

 200970       91010       12/16/14    1060993  EDUCATIONAL INNOVATIONS,   4100     COLOR CHANGING GOLDEN ROD             50.85
 200970       91010       12/16/14    1060993  EDUCATIONAL INNOVATIONS,   4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI              7.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             58.80
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 200971       91010       12/16/14    9990350  IDA P EDWARDS              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 200972       91010       12/16/14    1076778  EJAZZLINES.COM             4171     COME SUNDAY − WRITTEN FOR             64.67

 200973       91010       12/16/14    1077769  ELAINE KIES                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 200974       91010       12/16/14    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP 401 PRINTER CARTRIDGE             263.96
 200974       91010       12/16/14    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP CP 3525 CYAN PRINTER C            405.98
 200974       91010       12/16/14    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP DESIGNEJET T120 MAGENT             60.99
 200974       91010       12/16/14    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP DESIGNJET T120 BLACK P            117.98
 200974       91010       12/16/14    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP3005DN PRINTER CARTRIDG             89.99
 200974       91010       12/16/14    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     LEXMARK T640 PRINTER CART            727.98
 200974       91010       12/16/14    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP 1606 PRINTER CARTRIDGE            334.95
 200974       91010       12/16/14    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP 401 PRINTER CARTRIDGE             395.94
 200974       91010       12/16/14    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     LEXMARK T640 PRINTER CART            363.99
 200974       91010       12/16/14    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP 2055 PRINTER CARTRIDGE            111.99
 200974       91010       12/16/14    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP 3525 CYAN PRINTER CART            202.99
 200974       91010       12/16/14    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP 3525 MAGENTA PRINTER C            233.99
 200974       91010       12/16/14    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP 4525 CYAN PRINTER CART            467.98
 200974       91010       12/16/14    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP DESIGNJET BLACK PRINTE             34.99
 200974       91010       12/16/14    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP LASER JET 711 CYAN PRI             60.99
 200974       91010       12/16/14    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP LASER JET 711 MAGENTA/             60.99
 200974       91010       12/16/14    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP LASERJET 711 YELLOW PR             60.99
 200974       91010       12/16/14    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4100     PRINT TONER CARTRIDGE HP             170.99
 200974       91010       12/16/14    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4100     PRINT TONER CARTRIDGE HP             152.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,320.65

 200975       91010       12/16/14    1062637  ESCHOOL SOLUTIONS          4161     ERP SUBSCRIPT. RENEW               3,067.75

 200976       91010       12/16/14    9990372  VICTORIA EVERITT           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 200977       91010       12/16/14    9991998  EMILY FELLMANN             3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  34.50

 200978       91010       12/16/14    1056801  GEORGE FEUERSCHWENGER      2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 61.90

 200979       91010       12/16/14    1062316  FIRM SYSTEMS               3001     OCTOBER 2014 FINGERPRITIN          1,037.50

 200980       91010       12/16/14    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                      4,938.64
 200980       91010       12/16/14    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                      1,103.78
 200980       91010       12/16/14    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN FIELD TRIPS                    1,499.44
 200980       91010       12/16/14    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS EXTRA CURRICULAR               2,074.98
 200980       91010       12/16/14    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN FIELD TRIPS                    1,008.26
 200980       91010       12/16/14    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              4121     DGS FIELD TRIPS                    1,201.12
 200980       91010       12/16/14    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS PE SHUTTLES                      543.60
 200980       91010       12/16/14    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     AUG−DAILY TRANS                    2,933.00
 200980       91010       12/16/14    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     AUG−DAILY TRANS−TCD                  828.00
 200980       91010       12/16/14    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     SEP−DAILY TRANS                  190,540.36
 200980       91010       12/16/14    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     SEP−DAILY TRANS−TCD               17,802.00
 200980       91010       12/16/14    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     OCT−DAILY TRANS                  148,546.60
 200980       91010       12/16/14    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     OCT−DAILY TRANS−TCD               14,904.00
 200980       91010       12/16/14    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     NOV−DAILY TRANS                  147,642.16
 200980       91010       12/16/14    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     NOV−DAILY TRANS−TCD               14,904.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                        550,469.94

 200981       91010       12/16/14    9990388  MARY LYNN J FISHER         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00
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 200982       91010       12/16/14    1009751  FISHER SCIENTIFIC/EDUC MA  4100     APPROXIMATE SHIPPING                   4.53
 200982       91010       12/16/14    1009751  FISHER SCIENTIFIC/EDUC MA  4100     S43996F−KIMAX/VALUEWARE S             44.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             49.03

 200983       91010       12/16/14    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     #B0233 BROMTHYNOL                     19.28
 200983       91010       12/16/14    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     #FB1949 LENS PAPER                    12.92
 200983       91010       12/16/14    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     10010−IODINE, SOLUTION, L             22.04
 200983       91010       12/16/14    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     AP1368−LABELING TAPE, 1/2            100.56
 200983       91010       12/16/14    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     C079−CHROMATOGRAPHY SOLVE             14.66
 200983       91010       12/16/14    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     H0008−HYDROGEN PEROXIDE,              47.07
 200983       91010       12/16/14    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     P0285−PECTINASE (JW)                  35.01
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            251.54

 200984       91010       12/16/14    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  000      BALANCE DUE ON INVOIC                 56.99
 200984       91010       12/16/14    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4211     SPEAK− BY LAURIE ANDERSON             25.96
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             82.95

 200985       91010       12/16/14    1074166  MATTHEW FORMATO            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 200986       91010       12/16/14    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              5,231.70
 200986       91010       12/16/14    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES                357.00
 200986       91010       12/16/14    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3130     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              1,020.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          6,608.70

 200987       91010       12/16/14    9990408  DONNA T FRASOR             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 200988       91010       12/16/14    1079279  GARVEY’S OFFICE PRODUCTS   7020     CREDIT FOR TRADE−IN                 −500.00
 200988       91010       12/16/14    1079279  GARVEY’S OFFICE PRODUCTS   7020     FOLDING MACHINE                    3,330.00
 200988       91010       12/16/14    1079279  GARVEY’S OFFICE PRODUCTS   7007     PRINTER                              542.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,372.99

 200989       91010       12/16/14    9990443  LAURENCE GASSEN            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 200990       91010       12/16/14    1004045  GENE’S TIRE SERVICE        4100     INVOICE # 110802 TIRE FOR             85.56

 200991       91010       12/16/14    1058677  GLENOAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY   6720     OCT TUITION                       15,468.15

 200992       91010       12/16/14    1061576  ENERGYCAP INC              4160     PROFESSIONAL ONLINE EDITI            195.00
 200992       91010       12/16/14    1061576  ENERGYCAP INC              4160     PROFESSIONAL SOFTWARE LIC          1,985.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,180.00

 200993       91010       12/16/14    1056122  LORRAINE GOODWIN           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 200994       91010       12/16/14    1074234  GORDON ENGELBACH           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                163.54

 200995       91010       12/16/14    9990483  CHARLES H GOSLING          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 200996       91010       12/16/14    9990487  ROBERT GRAHAM              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 200997       91010       12/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9579519324                   88.97
 200997       91010       12/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9580803667                   17.85
 200997       91010       12/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9581655629                   16.00
 200997       91010       12/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9581655637                  352.70
 200997       91010       12/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9581913358                   24.18
 200997       91010       12/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE # 9582557865                  34.63
 200997       91010       12/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9582972742                  122.69
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 200997       91010       12/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9583716486                   54.85
 200997       91010       12/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9583968723                   65.25
 200997       91010       12/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9585368286                   21.94
 200997       91010       12/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               3230     INVOICE #9586069867                   30.35
 200997       91010       12/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9586534688                   55.80
 200997       91010       12/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9589808196                  134.51
 200997       91010       12/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9590008422                   90.96
 200997       91010       12/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9593485890                   72.00
 200997       91010       12/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9593537559                   41.98
 200997       91010       12/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9594018468                  211.62
 200997       91010       12/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9594173784                  241.43
 200997       91010       12/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9594173792                   28.80
 200997       91010       12/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9594961394                   13.70
 200997       91010       12/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9595379000                  111.00
 200997       91010       12/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9595379018                   22.60
 200997       91010       12/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9596183443                   63.00
 200997       91010       12/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9598344977                    4.80
 200997       91010       12/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9600477427                   27.76
 200997       91010       12/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9601078927                  167.00
 200997       91010       12/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9602034374                   39.51
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,155.88

 200998       91010       12/16/14    1076430  LOIS C GRALLER             3000     NOV SL EP                            375.00
 200998       91010       12/16/14    1076430  LOIS C GRALLER             3000     NOV SL DK                            300.00
 200998       91010       12/16/14    1076430  LOIS C GRALLER             3000     OCT SL DK                            150.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            825.00

 200999       91010       12/16/14    1077322  GREEN MEADOWS GOLF COURSE  3900     GOLF TEAM 2014 SEASON                506.00

 201000       91010       12/16/14    1076865  GRETCHEN SAUER             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 201001       91010       12/16/14    1062540  BARBARA GRIGSBY            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 201002       91010       12/16/14    9990503  WILLIAM GRONKO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201003       91010       12/16/14    9991637  BARBARA GSCHIEL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                142.67

 201004       91010       12/16/14    9990515  WANDA M GUZIK              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201005       91010       12/16/14    9990526  LINDA HALLECKSON           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 36.85

 201006       91010       12/16/14    1056802  GERALD HANSEN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                246.38

 201007       91010       12/16/14    9990552  THOMAS HAYEK               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201008       91010       12/16/14    9990554  DANIEL HAYMAN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                140.34

 201009       91010       12/16/14    1074805  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  4114     FUSER − EXCHANGE − RM1−31            169.00

 201010       91010       12/16/14    1050674  DAVID E. HEIN              3600     NEW TEACHER NAME TAG, INC              5.75

 201011       91010       12/16/14    1072112  HELPING HAND CENTER        6720     OCT TUITION                        7,065.87
 201011       91010       12/16/14    1072112  HELPING HAND CENTER        6720     OCT TUITION                        7,065.87
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         14,131.74

 201012       91010       12/16/14    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       60.00
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 201012       91010       12/16/14    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       60.00
 201012       91010       12/16/14    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       55.00
 201012       91010       12/16/14    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       60.00
 201012       91010       12/16/14    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       55.00
 201012       91010       12/16/14    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       60.00
 201012       91010       12/16/14    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       57.00
 201012       91010       12/16/14    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       60.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            467.00

 201013       91010       12/16/14    9990572  BARBARA HERTKO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                103.90

 201014       91010       12/16/14    1004635  HINCKLEY SPRINGS           4100     COFFEE SERVICE FROM JULY              62.49
 201014       91010       12/16/14    1004635  HINCKLEY SPRINGS           4114     WATER SERVICE − RUNNING P             34.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             96.49

 201015       91010       12/16/14    1070177  DIANE HIRES                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201016       91010       12/16/14    1059714  HARVEY HISGEN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 201017       91010       12/16/14    9990580  ALAN HOFFMANN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201018       91010       12/16/14    9990583  WILLIAM HOIS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201019       91010       12/16/14    1061819  NANCY HOLT                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201020       91010       12/16/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     COLORBLOCK RAGLAN JERSEY             345.00
 201020       91010       12/16/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     COLORBLOCK REGLAN JERSEY.             81.00
 201020       91010       12/16/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     H.W. T−SHIRTS. SS. ASSORT            143.00
 201020       91010       12/16/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     H.W. T−SHIRTS. SS. HELICO             17.00
 201020       91010       12/16/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     CREWNECK SWEATSHIRTS. HEL            120.00
 201020       91010       12/16/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     CREWNECK SWEATSHIRTS. HEL             28.00
 201020       91010       12/16/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     HOODED SWEATSHIRTS. LIGHT            196.00
 201020       91010       12/16/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     HOODED SWEATSHIRTS. LIGHT             32.00
 201020       91010       12/16/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     H.W. LONGSLEEVE T−SHIRTS.            150.00
 201020       91010       12/16/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     H.W. LONGSLEEVE T−SHIRTS.             34.00
 201020       91010       12/16/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     HATS. COLUMBIA BLUE & NAV            150.00
 201020       91010       12/16/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     HATS. DEEP NAVY. EMBROIDE             92.50
 201020       91010       12/16/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     HATS. NAVY & ULTRAMARINE.            160.00
 201020       91010       12/16/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     SHORTSLEEVE POLO SHIRTS.              96.00
 201020       91010       12/16/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     SHORTSLEEVE POLO SHIRTS.             148.00
 201020       91010       12/16/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     SWEATSHIRTS                          236.50
 201020       91010       12/16/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     50TH ANNIV SHIRTS−VET                124.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,153.00

 201021       91010       12/16/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     22.29
 201021       91010       12/16/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     23.98
 201021       91010       12/16/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     PLUMBING SUPPLIES                     68.89
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            115.16

 201022       91010       12/16/14    9990589  DEREK HOOVEL               3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  34.50

 201023       91010       12/16/14    9990592  KAY HORN                   2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                159.00

 201024       91010       12/16/14    9990601  SUSAN HOWE                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201025       91010       12/16/14    9991639  CAROL HOWELL               2226     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00
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 201026       91010       12/16/14    1063014  ICE MOUNTAIN WATER         3700     RENTAL OF WATER COOLER EQ             48.61
 201026       91010       12/16/14    1063014  ICE MOUNTAIN WATER         4100     BOTTLED WATER SERVICE JUL             67.29
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            115.90

 201027       91010       12/16/14    1078747  ILLINOIS PUBLIC HEALTH AS  3320     IDPH / TAMM                           85.00
 201027       91010       12/16/14    1078747  ILLINOIS PUBLIC HEALTH AS  3320     IDPH / HYMAN                          85.00
 201027       91010       12/16/14    1078747  ILLINOIS PUBLIC HEALTH AS  6400     CONFERENCE 1−13−15                    85.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            255.00

 201028       91010       12/16/14    1074336  INNOVATION EXPERTS         3400     GALE VIRTUAL REFERENCE LI            325.00

 201029       91010       12/16/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                   1,369.42
 201029       91010       12/16/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                   1,777.64
 201029       91010       12/16/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                  26,664.59
 201029       91010       12/16/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                   1,998.67
 201029       91010       12/16/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                  29,980.10
 201029       91010       12/16/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                     408.59
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         62,199.01

 201030       91010       12/16/14    1072976  INTERSTATE BATTERIES       4100     INVOICE # 10032076 NEW BA            119.95
 201030       91010       12/16/14    1072976  INTERSTATE BATTERIES       4100     INVOICE # 57568266 NEW BA            119.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            239.90

 201031       91010       12/16/14    1076112  JAMES SLOUF                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                117.75

 201032       91010       12/16/14    1063741  JAYS PLUMBING,HEATING,COO  3230     REBUILD RPZ                          550.37

 201033       91010       12/16/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     NOVEMBER GROCERIES SUBMIT             27.93
 201033       91010       12/16/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              50.83
 201033       91010       12/16/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              65.49
 201033       91010       12/16/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     NOVEMBER GROCERIES FOR FA              2.99
 201033       91010       12/16/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     NOVEMBER GROCERIES FOR FA              8.44
 201033       91010       12/16/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4100     RUNNING PURCHASE ORDER               155.38
 201033       91010       12/16/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              51.48
 201033       91010       12/16/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR               3.99
 201033       91010       12/16/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              77.06
 201033       91010       12/16/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR             160.06
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            603.65

 201034       91010       12/16/14    9991844  JILL BROWNING              3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 201035       91010       12/16/14    1074176  JOAN KRAUSE POOL           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                183.78

 201036       91010       12/16/14    9991837  JOHN ALDWORTH              3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 201037       91010       12/16/14    1063156  JOHN DEERE LANDSCAPES, IN  4100     HUNTER I25 ROTORS I25−04−            246.50
 201037       91010       12/16/14    1063156  JOHN DEERE LANDSCAPES, IN  4100     100% CALCIUM CHLORIDE              1,094.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,341.00

 201038       91010       12/16/14    1077921  JOHN GONCIAR               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 30.69

 201039       91010       12/16/14    9990659  BRUCE JOHNSON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                148.54

 201040       91010       12/16/14    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     NORTH HIGH MONTHLY FEE             1,092.92
 201040       91010       12/16/14    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     SOUTH HIGH MONTHLY FEE             1,388.92
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                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,481.84

 201041       91010       12/16/14    9990674  PAMELA MARY JONES          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201042       91010       12/16/14    1079899  LINDA JONTRY               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                152.46

 201043       91010       12/16/14    9990680  PATRICIA A JORDAN          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201044       91010       12/16/14    1079003  JUDITH GRIESHEIM           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201045       91010       12/16/14    1078401  JUDITH HAMONTRE            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201046       91010       12/16/14    9991857  SCOTT KASIK                3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 201047       91010       12/16/14    1079873  KASKASKIA SPEC ED DIST #8  6710     QI TUITION                         8,655.75

 201048       91010       12/16/14    9990704  ROBERT M KATREIN           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201049       91010       12/16/14    9990706  DENISE KAVANAUGH           3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 201050       91010       12/16/14    9990708  MICHAEL KAYSE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 36.85

 201051       91010       12/16/14    9990711  DALE ANN KELLY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201052       91010       12/16/14    9990716  TERRENCE S KENT            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201053       91010       12/16/14    9991860  KEVIN KEOGH                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 78.00

 201054       91010       12/16/14    9991653  CHARLOTTE KINNANE          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201055       91010       12/16/14    1060850  FRED KIRSCH                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                142.67

 201056       91010       12/16/14    9990746  WILLIAM E KOLEK            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 201057       91010       12/16/14    1072450  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  3230     COPIER OVERAGES 9/25−10/2             65.04
 201057       91010       12/16/14    1072450  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     BIZHUB C284E COLOR COPIER            647.44
 201057       91010       12/16/14    1072450  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4100     KONICA MINOLTA COPY CHARG              8.83
 201057       91010       12/16/14    1072450  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  3230     OVERAGES FOR COPIER− 10/2             50.51
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            771.82

 201058       91010       12/16/14    1076212  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     6 MONTH PO FOR LEASE PAYM          4,325.00
 201058       91010       12/16/14    1076212  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     RUNNING PO FROM 12/20/14             158.96
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,483.96

 201059       91010       12/16/14    1063688  KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS S  4100     MAINTENANCE SEPT−FEB                  56.80

 201060       91010       12/16/14    9990766  CYNTHIA A KRAUSE           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                228.74

 201061       91010       12/16/14    9990789  WILLIAM KUPISCH            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 36.85

 201062       91010       12/16/14    1060148  L.J. MORSE CONSTRUCTION C  5200     D99’14 SUMMER PROJECT             29,619.90

 201063       91010       12/16/14    1079121  LAD LAKE INC               6720     AUG ESY TUITION                      897.54
 201063       91010       12/16/14    1079121  LAD LAKE INC               6720     SEPT/OCT TUITION                   6,282.78
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,180.32
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 201064       91010       12/16/14    1076064  LINDA GONCIAR              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201065       91010       12/16/14    9990841  KATHLEEN H LISS            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201066       91010       12/16/14    9990849  DANA L LOGAN               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201067       91010       12/16/14    1076071  LOIS BALK                  2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 201068       91010       12/16/14    9991641  BYRON LOTT                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201069       91010       12/16/14    1076048  LUCKY LOCATORS             5300     UTILITY LOCATING                     570.00

 201070       91010       12/16/14    9990859  KATHLEEN LUCZYNSKI         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201071       91010       12/16/14    9991973  LYNDSIE LONG               3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  34.50

 201072       91010       12/16/14    9991642  RUPERT MALONE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 201073       91010       12/16/14    9990895  JUDITH MANNING             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                178.70

 201074       91010       12/16/14    1061225  MARIANJOY REHAB HOSPITAL   3000     OT EVALUATION OB                     538.00

 201075       91010       12/16/14    1073380  TIMOTHY MASH               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 38.26

 201076       91010       12/16/14    9990917  LOUKIA MASTRODIMOS         3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 201077       91010       12/16/14    1078898  MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS   3000     1:1 RN DGN                           450.00

 201078       91010       12/16/14    1070188  MAXIMUM PRINTING & GRAPHI  3000     AD DESIGN                            125.00
 201078       91010       12/16/14    1070188  MAXIMUM PRINTING & GRAPHI  3000     E−NEWSLETTER                         382.50
 201078       91010       12/16/14    1070188  MAXIMUM PRINTING & GRAPHI  3000     CARD DESIGN                          123.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            631.00

 201079       91010       12/16/14    9990929  VERA MCCABE                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 201080       91010       12/16/14    9990941  MARK MCDONALD              3328     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                 250.00

 201081       91010       12/16/14    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     NOVEMBER BILLS                        53.49
 201081       91010       12/16/14    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     DECEMBER BILLS                       169.56
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            223.05

 201082       91010       12/16/14    1079066  MICHAEL MAYFIELD           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 30.69

 201083       91010       12/16/14    1012075  MIDCO INCORPORATED         3400     EXTENSION REPAIRS                     45.00

 201084       91010       12/16/14    1056804  HAROLD MITCHELL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 201085       91010       12/16/14    9990996  JAMES MIZENER              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201086       91010       12/16/14    9990998  JANINE MODJESKI            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                194.60

 201087       91010       12/16/14    9990999  ELWIN MOHNS                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201088       91010       12/16/14    9991002  LORRINE MOLONEY            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                192.24

 201089       91010       12/16/14    9991004  PATRICK MONAHAN            2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                     74.78
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 201090       91010       12/16/14    9991017  CHRISTINE MORAVECEK        2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201091       91010       12/16/14    1072407  MORRIS EXCAVATING, INC     7020     QUOTE #14−139 /EXCAVATING          3,200.00

 201092       91010       12/16/14    1060810  SAM MOSCATO                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201093       91010       12/16/14    9991026  RICHARD MUEGGE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201094       91010       12/16/14    9991701  KELLY MUISENGA             3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  34.50

 201095       91010       12/16/14    9991663  JENNIFER MULLEN            3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  34.50

 201096       91010       12/16/14    9991037  COLLEEN MURPHY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.00

 201097       91010       12/16/14    1075814  MUSICA PROPRIA INC         4171     MUSIC SCORE                           33.00

 201098       91010       12/16/14    1006410  NASCO                      4100     KITCHEN TOWELS                       169.75
 201098       91010       12/16/14    1006410  NASCO                      4100     SHIPPING                              12.58
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            182.33

 201099       91010       12/16/14    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          4100     100% ROCK SALT/SODIUM CHL          1,029.00

 201100       91010       12/16/14    9991055  ALICE NEENAN               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201101       91010       12/16/14    1061909  KATHERINE NESTROCK         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201102       91010       12/16/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR NO             26.28
 201102       91010       12/16/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     OCTOBER BILLS                        112.71
 201102       91010       12/16/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR NO            449.76
 201102       91010       12/16/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR NO             13.15
 201102       91010       12/16/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     NOVEMBER BILLS                       447.04
 201102       91010       12/16/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     NOVEMBER BILLS                        51.93
 201102       91010       12/16/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     NOVEMBER BILLS                       607.75
 201102       91010       12/16/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     NOVEMBER BILLS                       426.60
 201102       91010       12/16/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     NOVEMBER BILLS                        51.93
 201102       91010       12/16/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     DECEMBER BILLS                       459.98
 201102       91010       12/16/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR DE            206.61
 201102       91010       12/16/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR NO            960.00
 201102       91010       12/16/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     DECEMBER BILLS                     1,220.50
 201102       91010       12/16/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     DECEMBER BILLS                       172.99
 201102       91010       12/16/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     DECEMBER BILLS                       339.35
 201102       91010       12/16/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     DECEMBER BILLS                        35.60
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          5,582.18

 201103       91010       12/16/14    1076667  NEVCO INC                  3230     MPCW−6 WIRELESS RECEIVER             526.99
 201103       91010       12/16/14    1076667  NEVCO INC                  3230     MPCW−6 WIRELESS/WIRED CON          1,053.00
 201103       91010       12/16/14    1076667  NEVCO INC                  3230     SOCCER/LACROSSE OVERLAY A             50.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,629.99

 201104       91010       12/16/14    1060947  NEXUS OFFICE SYSTEMS       3230     COVERING 7/1/14 − 6/30/15          1,131.25

 201105       91010       12/16/14    1059696  NORTH SHORE UNIFORM SERVI  4100     NORTH HIGH UNIFORMS                2,334.90
 201105       91010       12/16/14    1059696  NORTH SHORE UNIFORM SERVI  4100     NORTH HIGH UNIFORMS                  177.90
 201105       91010       12/16/14    1059696  NORTH SHORE UNIFORM SERVI  4100     SOUTH HIGH UNIFORMS                   65.45
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,578.25
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 201106       91010       12/16/14    1079522  NUMOTION                   4100     ANTI−ROLLBACK DEVICE                 265.50
 201106       91010       12/16/14    1079522  NUMOTION                   4100     CONTOURED MEDIUM HEADREST            310.50
 201106       91010       12/16/14    1079522  NUMOTION                   4100     CUSTOM BASE 2’ WIDER ON K            315.00
 201106       91010       12/16/14    1079522  NUMOTION                   4100     CUSTOM MAST HEIGHT ON KID            355.50
 201106       91010       12/16/14    1079522  NUMOTION                   4100     EXTENDED SEATS                       247.50
 201106       91010       12/16/14    1079522  NUMOTION                   7007     KIDWALK II                         3,055.50
 201106       91010       12/16/14    1079522  NUMOTION                   4100     LATERAL CHEST SYSTEM                 400.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,950.00

 201107       91010       12/16/14    1077020  NYHART                     2250     NOV PROFESSIONAL FEES                115.50

 201108       91010       12/16/14    1063039  OAKBROOK MECHANICAL SERVI  5202     BOILER TESTING                     1,279.00

 201109       91010       12/16/14    1004262  KAY O’BRIEN                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201110       91010       12/16/14    9991081  JOAN O’CONNOR              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 201111       91010       12/16/14    1062466  OFFICE MAX                 4100     BLACK PENS                             4.65
 201111       91010       12/16/14    1062466  OFFICE MAX                 4100     BOOK TAPE                              9.40
 201111       91010       12/16/14    1062466  OFFICE MAX                 4100     EXPO DRY ERASE                        28.52
 201111       91010       12/16/14    1062466  OFFICE MAX                 4100     EZ CORRECT TAPE                       22.36
 201111       91010       12/16/14    1062466  OFFICE MAX                 4100     GLUE STICK                             7.67
 201111       91010       12/16/14    1062466  OFFICE MAX                 4100     HIGHLIGHTERS                           4.90
 201111       91010       12/16/14    1062466  OFFICE MAX                 4100     KRAFT ENVELOPES                       48.24
 201111       91010       12/16/14    1062466  OFFICE MAX                 4100     LEGAL PADS                             6.69
 201111       91010       12/16/14    1062466  OFFICE MAX                 4100     RULED INDEX CARDS LAUREN             103.36
 201111       91010       12/16/14    1062466  OFFICE MAX                 4100     SHEET PROTECTORS                      14.46
 201111       91010       12/16/14    1062466  OFFICE MAX                 4130     WHITE INDEX CARDS BLANK P             97.84
 201111       91010       12/16/14    1062466  OFFICE MAX                 4100     AA BATTERIES                          12.38
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            360.47

 201112       91010       12/16/14    9991084  LANA M OGNIBENE            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201113       91010       12/16/14    1061345  RICHARD OGREN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 47.56

 201114       91010       12/16/14    9991733  OMAR DAVIS                 3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 201115       91010       12/16/14    1062374  ONARGA ACADEMY EDUCATION   6720     OCT TUITION                        3,223.88

 201116       91010       12/16/14    1072818  OPTIMA PLUMBING SUPPLY, L  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR NO            770.91

 201117       91010       12/16/14    1078379  OREILLY AUTO PARTS         4100     INVOICE # 364503 FRONT BA             72.34
 201117       91010       12/16/14    1078379  OREILLY AUTO PARTS         4100     INVOICE # 364709  BRAKE P            241.95
 201117       91010       12/16/14    1078379  OREILLY AUTO PARTS         4100     INVOICE # 365628 FRONT BR            −60.00
 201117       91010       12/16/14    1078379  OREILLY AUTO PARTS         4100     INVOICE # 365388 10W30 OI             46.98
 201117       91010       12/16/14    1078379  OREILLY AUTO PARTS         4100     INVOICE # 365628 FRONT BR            614.02
 201117       91010       12/16/14    1078379  OREILLY AUTO PARTS         4100     INVOICE # 366151 BATTERY             104.96
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,020.25

 201118       91010       12/16/14    1007022  PALOS SPORTS INC           4100     MEN’S BASKETBALL                     403.07
 201118       91010       12/16/14    1007022  PALOS SPORTS INC           4100     MIKASA HANDBALL                       14.98
 201118       91010       12/16/14    1007022  PALOS SPORTS INC           4100     47" HOCKEY STICK SET BY S            337.98
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            756.03

 201119       91010       12/16/14    9991866  PAULA FERNANDEZ            3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  34.50
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 201120       91010       12/16/14    1079614  PEAPOD                     4127     GROCERIES FOR FACS SUBMIT            605.23

 201121       91010       12/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     INVOICE# 11A28771; 327208             30.99
 201121       91010       12/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     LINUS AND LUCY CHORAL MUS             72.49
 201121       91010       12/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     125TH STREET BLUES                    50.00
 201121       91010       12/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     EL BAILE DEL DIA                      64.99
 201121       91010       12/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     JUMP                                  48.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            266.47

 201122       91010       12/16/14    1075754  PERKINS SCHOOL FOR THE BL  6720     OCT TUITION                       14,790.38
 201122       91010       12/16/14    1075754  PERKINS SCHOOL FOR THE BL  6720     OCT R&B                           14,790.38
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         29,580.76

 201123       91010       12/16/14    1050116  PHILLIP’S FLOWERS          4100     HONOREE FLOWERS                      270.00

 201124       91010       12/16/14    1053253  PITNEY BOWES SUPPLIES      3230     QUARTERLY POSTAGE METER R            600.00

 201125       91010       12/16/14    9991165  PATRICIA POST              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201126       91010       12/16/14    1077369  PREFERRED BEVERAGE         4100     COFFEE SUPPLIES                      123.19

 201127       91010       12/16/14    1070167  PRINT SMART                3600     BUSINESS CARDS                        37.80

 201128       91010       12/16/14    1073069  PRODIGY PRINTING & PROMOT  4100     D99 WEAR                           1,896.00
 201128       91010       12/16/14    1073069  PRODIGY PRINTING & PROMOT  4100     D99 WEAR                           1,896.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,792.00

 201129       91010       12/16/14    9991176  LARRY J PUETZ              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201130       91010       12/16/14    1079726  QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SER  3190     FOOD SERVICE                      98,980.16

 201131       91010       12/16/14    1007451  QUILL CORPORATION          4100     CRAYOLA® CLASSIC REGULAR              24.90
 201131       91010       12/16/14    1007451  QUILL CORPORATION          4100     KLEENEX® 2−PLY FACIAL TIS             11.99
 201131       91010       12/16/14    1007451  QUILL CORPORATION          4100     SANFORD® MAGIC RUB ERASER             41.94
 201131       91010       12/16/14    1007451  QUILL CORPORATION          4100     WESTCOTT® TEACHER 12−PACK             19.99
 201131       91010       12/16/14    1007451  QUILL CORPORATION          4100     KINGSTON® DATATRAVELER 10             77.88
 201131       91010       12/16/14    1007451  QUILL CORPORATION          4100     IMATION CD−R DISCS; 52X,              17.59
 201131       91010       12/16/14    1007451  QUILL CORPORATION          4100     QUILL BRAND® BLACK MESH C             10.39
 201131       91010       12/16/14    1007451  QUILL CORPORATION          4100     QUILL BRAND® EXTRA−WIDE I             99.00
 201131       91010       12/16/14    1007451  QUILL CORPORATION          4100     QUILL BRAND® PAPER CD SLE             12.99
 201131       91010       12/16/14    1007451  QUILL CORPORATION          4100     WESTCOTT® PENCIL/CRAYON S             10.68
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            327.35

 201132       91010       12/16/14    1072424  RAINBOW PRINTING           4100     800 FRESHMAN BROCHURES −             285.95

 201133       91010       12/16/14    9991643  ROBERT RANK                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                146.90

 201134       91010       12/16/14    9991195  CAROL REDELL               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201135       91010       12/16/14    1056367  WILLIAM REID               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                159.00
 201135       91010       12/16/14    1056367  WILLIAM REID               2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                  1,178.70
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,337.70

 201136       91010       12/16/14    1061818  PAUL REWERTS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00



SPI                                                                                                         PAGE NUMBER:   19
DATE: 12/04/2014                                 COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 99                          VENCHK11
TIME: 09:45:57                                             CHECK REGISTER                                   ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  6/15

     FUND − 10 − EDUCATIONAL FUND         

 CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT   DATE ISSUED −−−−−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−−−−−  ACCT     −−−−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−−            AMOUNT

 201137       91010       12/16/14    1079044  RICHARD REMPERT            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                138.12

 201138       91010       12/16/14    1062725  SCOTT RIGSBEE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201139       91010       12/16/14    9991213  BRUCE RITTER               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                186.00

 201140       91010       12/16/14    1062050  ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATI  6720     HOSP TUTORING                        600.66
 201140       91010       12/16/14    1062050  ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATI  6720     HOSP TUTORING                      1,334.80
 201140       91010       12/16/14    1062050  ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATI  6712     SEPT−OCT TUITION                   1,601.76
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,537.22

 201141       91010       12/16/14    1062753  ROBERT M ROLF              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201142       91010       12/16/14    1079060  ROSS MECHANICAL            3230     INVOICE #141332 POOL BACK            230.00

 201143       91010       12/16/14    9991247  PAUL M RUNYON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201144       91010       12/16/14    1060292  ROBERT RUYLE               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201145       91010       12/16/14    9991264  LINDA SACCOMANNO           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                194.80

 201146       91010       12/16/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     INVOICE #96140123 18 EACH          1,926.00
 201146       91010       12/16/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     INVOICE 96238432 G SERIES            250.00
 201146       91010       12/16/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             64.60
 201146       91010       12/16/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     NSPCUSTOM                          1,292.00
 201146       91010       12/16/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     INVOICE NUMBER 96453253            5,364.45
 201146       91010       12/16/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     CASE OF 4 GALLON SURFACE             128.00
 201146       91010       12/16/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     CLIFF KEEN SCOREBOOKS                 26.00
 201146       91010       12/16/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     DOUBLE WIDE MONSTER MOP P            140.00
 201146       91010       12/16/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             30.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          9,221.05

 201147       91010       12/16/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 6400     ADD’L AMT OWED ON INV                 68.51
 201147       91010       12/16/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     SUPPLIES                              25.06
 201147       91010       12/16/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     NOVEMBER GROCERIES FOR FA             21.94
 201147       91010       12/16/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     SUPPLIES                              73.55
 201147       91010       12/16/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4116     SPEC ED COOKIES                       41.92
 201147       91010       12/16/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4116     SPEC ED COOKIES                       62.88
 201147       91010       12/16/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     NOVEMBER SUPPLIES FOR FAC            104.54
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            398.40

 201148       91010       12/16/14    1007780  SASED                      3310     SE OCT                             5,487.80

 201149       91010       12/16/14    1007900  SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION  4100     4 X 7 BLUE ICE PACK COVER              6.25
 201149       91010       12/16/14    1007900  SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION  4100     BARRIER GOWN                          13.48
 201149       91010       12/16/14    1007900  SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION  4100     BLUE ICE PACK COVERS 4 X              27.86
 201149       91010       12/16/14    1007900  SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION  4100     COVERALL FULL FACE SHIELD              8.52
 201149       91010       12/16/14    1007900  SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION  4100     DISPOSABLE WASHCLOTSH LAT             77.90
 201149       91010       12/16/14    1007900  SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION  4100     TWEEZERS                               2.47
 201149       91010       12/16/14    1007900  SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION  4100     ZIPPER SEAL TOP RECLOSEAB             10.30
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            146.78

 201150       91010       12/16/14    1078704  SCHOOL MAPS ONLINE         3000     MAPPING SOFTWARE                   1,500.00

 201151       91010       12/16/14    1058072  SCHOOL SPECIALTY FURNITUR  4100     2H2NG−NT 4X6 PORCELAIN ST            245.00
 201151       91010       12/16/14    1058072  SCHOOL SPECIALTY FURNITUR  4100     RADIO STATION Q#IC004780           2,371.00
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 201151       91010       12/16/14    1058072  SCHOOL SPECIALTY FURNITUR  7020     RADIO STATION Q#IC004780           4,500.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,116.00

 201152       91010       12/16/14    9991299  CYNTHIA SCHRAMM            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                244.30

 201153       91010       12/16/14    9991302  RAYMOND SCHUDA             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                142.67

 201154       91010       12/16/14    1056271  LANCE SCHULZ               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201155       91010       12/16/14    1053035  CARL N SCHUPMANN           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201156       91010       12/16/14    9991693  JANICE SCHWARZE            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 201157       91010       12/16/14    9991317  JANE SCOVILLE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201158       91010       12/16/14    1062345  S.E.A.L. OF ILLINOIS INC   6720     OCT TUITION                        4,211.34

 201159       91010       12/16/14    1070905  SEAL SOUTH, INC.           6720     NOV TUITION                        3,193.62

 201160       91010       12/16/14    9991319  KAREN SEATON               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                247.22

 201161       91010       12/16/14    9991647  MARY LOU SEJUD             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201162       91010       12/16/14    1009992  SEPTRAN INC                3310     SPED OCTOBER                     114,167.44
 201162       91010       12/16/14    1009992  SEPTRAN INC                3300     OCT ALOP                           1,657.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                        115,825.19

 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     1" BINDER, VIEW                       19.35
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     3X5 RULED INDES CARDS                  7.80
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     5X8 RULES INDEX CARDS                  7.18
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BLACK EXPO MARKERS                    19.98
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BLUE EXPO MARKERS                     19.98
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BLUE HI LITERS                        46.32
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     DVD−R DICS                            18.86
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     FILE FOLDER LABELS                    10.14
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     FILE FOLDERS                           3.99
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     GLUE STICKS                            5.98
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     GREEN HI LITERS                       46.32
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     HI LITERS                             46.32
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MECHANICAL PENCILS                     3.49
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MEDIUM BINDER CLIPS                    7.08
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PINK HI LITERS                        46.32
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     POST IT NOTES                          7.29
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PURPLE EXPO MARKERS                    9.99
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     RED EXPO MARKERS                       9.99
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     RUBBER FINGERS                         2.49
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     YELLOW HI LITERS                      46.32
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AAG−E717−50 CALENDAR REFI              5.79
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AAG−K1−50 REFILL DAILY CA             16.99
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AVE−5160 ADDRESS LABELS               68.97
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     DEF 63102 WALL FILE                   15.99
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     DTM−92010−1501 JAN−DEC CA             32.99
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM 654−24VAD−B NOTES STI            189.90
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PAP−5032315 CORRECTION TA             23.98
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PIL−31022 RED GS PENS                 14.99
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     QUA CO142 ENVELOPES #10               14.16
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 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     RED31186 NOTEBOOKS                    16.98
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     TOP 7532 LEGAL RULED PADS            137.94
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV−41165 CATALOG ENVELOP             63.98
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV−44104 ENVELOPES WHITE             32.99
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     CLEANER, LYSOL, WIPES, 6/             37.99
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     LABEL, LASER, 1"X2−5/8",               6.99
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     MARKER,  EXPO CLICK FINE,              6.29
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     MARKER, EXPO CLICK FIN, A             11.99
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     TAPE, DUCT, 48MMX55M, GY               8.97
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     TAPE, MASKIG, 1"60YD, 3/P              2.99
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     TAPE, SHIPPING, 6/PK, CLR             39.99
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BIC CSM11BE, BLUE BIC CLI             14.98
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BIC CSM11BK, BLACK BIC CL             14.98
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BIC CSM11RD, RED BIC CLIC             14.98
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM 81216P, SCOTCH TAPE R             42.99
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     NES 30212, CREAMER, COFFE             11.98
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     OFX 00021, SUGAR PACKETS,             16.99
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 30001, SHARPIE MARKER              6.39
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 35001, SHARPIE MARKER              7.99
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 82074, EXPO MARKERS,              35.94
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 12213, INTERIOR FILE              12.49
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 14115, HANGING FILE F              4.69
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 40102, ENVELOPES, 9 X             15.49
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 51334, MASKING TAPE,               5.99
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 55400, #2 PENCILS, 12              6.60
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 80102, ADDRESS LABELS              9.99
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4126     #TOP 7573, LEGAL PADS, 8−             21.41
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SUPPLIES                             167.11
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SUPPLIES                             167.11
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SUPPLIES                               8.82
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BWK 50PBLK                             4.45
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     NES 35170BX                           18.57
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SHARPIES                               7.98
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 10630 LEGAL PAD                    4.89
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     WALL CALENDAR                         14.03
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     233 ADHESIVE, RBR CMNT, 3             19.58
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     47210 CARD, INDEX, RULED,              3.12
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     E904 GLUE, RUBBER CEMENT,             17.40
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SUPPLIES                              51.50
 201163       91010       12/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SUPPLIES                              42.73
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,907.22

 201164       91010       12/16/14    1077929  SHAW MEDIA                 3400     THE BIG SALE / SEO                   654.00

 201165       91010       12/16/14    1079863  SHAW MEDIA                 3500     PLEASE PUBLISH IN YOUR DO          3,034.50

 201166       91010       12/16/14    1079113  SHOW SERVICES INC          4110     12X16 HEAVY DUTY WITH *BL            500.00
 201166       91010       12/16/14    1079113  SHOW SERVICES INC          4110     DI BOX                                 5.00
 201166       91010       12/16/14    1079113  SHOW SERVICES INC          4110     FOLSOM PRESENTATION PRO              150.00
 201166       91010       12/16/14    1079113  SHOW SERVICES INC          4110     SANYO/PANASONIC 12K XGA P          1,800.00
 201166       91010       12/16/14    1079113  SHOW SERVICES INC          4110     SET UP LABOR                         325.00
 201166       91010       12/16/14    1079113  SHOW SERVICES INC          4110     SHIPPING                             100.00
 201166       91010       12/16/14    1079113  SHOW SERVICES INC          4110     TEAR DOWN LABOR                      240.00
 201166       91010       12/16/14    1079113  SHOW SERVICES INC          4110     VGA DISTRIBUTION AMP                  25.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,145.00
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 201167       91010       12/16/14    1053036  SIGNS NOW                  4100     INVOICE # SN195−47395                 62.00
 201167       91010       12/16/14    1053036  SIGNS NOW                  4100     SHIPPING                              10.00
 201167       91010       12/16/14    1053036  SIGNS NOW                  4100     ADA SIGNAGE                           96.20
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            168.20

 201168       91010       12/16/14    9991648  JOHN SIPPY                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201169       91010       12/16/14    9991649  RUDOLPH J SKUL JR          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201170       91010       12/16/14    9991349  VERETTA SLAD               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201171       91010       12/16/14    1050709  SHERID A SMITH             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                163.00

 201172       91010       12/16/14    1078291  SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY      6720     NOV TUITION                        6,378.74
 201172       91010       12/16/14    1078291  SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY      6720     NOV TUITION                        6,378.74
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         12,757.48

 201173       91010       12/16/14    1077484  SPECIALIZED EDUCATION OF   6720     OCT TUITION                        7,562.31

 201174       91010       12/16/14    1062710  SPRINT/NEXTEL (DISTRICT)   3403     CELL PHONES                        1,481.55

 201175       91010       12/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     ACCO PAPER CLIPS                       7.96
 201175       91010       12/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     ESSENTIAL VALUE PACK                   9.58
 201175       91010       12/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     RUBBER BAND BALL                       3.29
 201175       91010       12/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     RUBBER BANDS                           4.11
 201175       91010       12/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STANDARD STAPLES                       2.62
 201175       91010       12/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES SELF STICK REMOVA              1.99
 201175       91010       12/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SUPPLIES                             141.74
 201175       91010       12/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SUPPLIES                              56.31
 201175       91010       12/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     610271 CUSTOM SIGNATURE S             45.95
 201175       91010       12/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4099     BIC WITE OUT CORRECTION T             18.75
 201175       91010       12/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4099     BROTHER TONER CARTRIDGE,             137.60
 201175       91010       12/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4099     PAPER MATE LEAD PENCILS 1             13.25
 201175       91010       12/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4099     PILOT PRECISE V7 RETRACTA             20.09
 201175       91010       12/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4099     PILOT PRECISEV7 BLUE RETR             20.09
 201175       91010       12/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4099     SIMPLY ECONOMY GRADE PACK             10.24
 201175       91010       12/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4099     STAPLES HIGHLITERS, YELLO             12.03
 201175       91010       12/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4099     STAPLES INDEX CARDS #2336             10.15
 201175       91010       12/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4099     STAPLES GEL STICK GRIP PE              5.31
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            521.06

 201176       91010       12/16/14    9991650  JOHN STAPLETON             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201177       91010       12/16/14    1061882  STATE OF IL. STATE FIRE M  3230     BURNHAM BOILER CERTIFICAT             70.00
 201177       91010       12/16/14    1061882  STATE OF IL. STATE FIRE M  3230     HW STORAGE TANK CERTIFICA             70.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            140.00

 201178       91010       12/16/14    1073584  STEINER ELECTRIC CO        4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR NO            498.79

 201179       91010       12/16/14    1061454  STEVE WEISS MUSIC          4171     LP KING KLAVE                         25.99
 201179       91010       12/16/14    1061454  STEVE WEISS MUSIC          4171     LP MARACAS − PROFESSIONAL             22.99
 201179       91010       12/16/14    1061454  STEVE WEISS MUSIC          4171     YAMAHA SLAPSTICK                      37.90
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             86.88

 201180       91010       12/16/14    1059554  STREAMWOOD BEHAVIORAL HLT  6720     HOSP TUTORING                        910.00
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 201181       91010       12/16/14    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     NOVEMBER BILLS                        40.00

 201182       91010       12/16/14    1063374  SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR      4160     ESCHOOL PLUS SOFTWARE              3,639.00

 201183       91010       12/16/14    1076022  SUNRISE COMMUNICATIONS     3000     11/17 BOARD MTG VIDEO                410.00
 201183       91010       12/16/14    1076022  SUNRISE COMMUNICATIONS     3000     VIDEO SERVICES                       410.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            820.00

 201184       91010       12/16/14    1008676  TAMELING, INC.             4101     INVOICE #0098739−N 10YD R          1,042.00

 201185       91010       12/16/14    1071699  TECH & LEARNING            4400     RENEWAL OF MAGAZINE SUBSC             29.95

 201186       91010       12/16/14    1054971  PAT TELFORD                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                142.67

 201187       91010       12/16/14    9991422  DANIEL TELITZ              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201188       91010       12/16/14    1076550  THE EDGE SPORTS APPAREL L  4100     INVOICE 637 − DQT VOLLEYB          1,364.00

 201189       91010       12/16/14    1079472  THE OMNI GROUP             2250     NOV PARTICIPANT FEE                    6.00

 201190       91010       12/16/14    9991651  PHILLIP THORNE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201191       91010       12/16/14    1074502  TIM WALLACE LANDSCAPE SUP  4100     SNOW PLOW PARTS  HOSES, B            122.00
 201191       91010       12/16/14    1074502  TIM WALLACE LANDSCAPE SUP  4100     SNOW PLOW PARTS  HOSES, B            230.30
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            352.30

 201192       91010       12/16/14    1075615  TIMEOUT SERVICES           3230     CONVERT FOOTBALL SCORBOAR            435.00
 201192       91010       12/16/14    1075615  TIMEOUT SERVICES           3230     TRAINING SESSION                      95.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            530.00

 201193       91010       12/16/14    1079517  THE NETWORK HARDWARE       7010     GLC−SX−MMD − CISCO SFP TR          6,656.00
 201193       91010       12/16/14    1079517  THE NETWORK HARDWARE       7010     SHIPPING                              35.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          6,691.00

 201194       91010       12/16/14    1073649  TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DIST  3300     HOMELESS THSD 211                    420.00

 201195       91010       12/16/14    1011366  TROPHYS ARE US             4100     STUDENT AWARDS                        43.30

 201196       91010       12/16/14    1062831  ULINE                      4100     40 X 48 #275 CORRUGATED P            212.00
 201196       91010       12/16/14    1062831  ULINE                      4100     SHIPPING AND HANDLING                 53.38
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            265.38

 201197       91010       12/16/14    9991660  NANCY ULRICH               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201198       91010       12/16/14    1076791  UNIFIRST CORP              3230     MATS                                  92.24
 201198       91010       12/16/14    1076791  UNIFIRST CORP              3230     MATS                                  92.24
 201198       91010       12/16/14    1076791  UNIFIRST CORP              3230     MATS                                  92.24
 201198       91010       12/16/14    1076791  UNIFIRST CORP              3230     DGS MATS                              92.24
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            368.96

 201199       91010       12/16/14    1051352  VARSITY SPIRIT FASHIONS    4100     COLOR GIANT LETTERS                   74.50
 201199       91010       12/16/14    1051352  VARSITY SPIRIT FASHIONS    4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             16.50
 201199       91010       12/16/14    1051352  VARSITY SPIRIT FASHIONS    4100     VSF WOMENS SHELL                     157.90
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            248.90

 201200       91010       12/16/14    1062621  PETE VENTRELLI             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00
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 201201       91010       12/16/14    1070878  VERISIGN INC               4161     DNS AVAILABLITY SUITE             28,560.00

 201202       91010       12/16/14    1009154  VILLAGE GREENS OF WOODRID  3900     GREENS FEES ACTIVITY BETW          3,484.75

 201203       91010       12/16/14    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER/NOV 14                     160.92
 201203       91010       12/16/14    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     VENARD WATER/NOV 14                  344.21
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            505.13

 201204       91010       12/16/14    1009157  VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE   3110     POLICE COUNSELOR                   2,545.36
 201204       91010       12/16/14    1009157  VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE   3400     ASC                                  218.00
 201204       91010       12/16/14    1009157  VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE   3401     NORTH HIGH & GARAGE                  436.00
 201204       91010       12/16/14    1009157  VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE   3401     SOUTH HIGH & GARAGE                  436.00
 201204       91010       12/16/14    1009157  VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE   3401     TRANSITION 99                        218.00
 201204       91010       12/16/14    1009157  VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE   3110     POLICE COUNSELOR                   2,363.18
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          6,216.54

 201205       91010       12/16/14    1057532  VILLAGE OF WOODRIDGE       3110     POLICE COUNSELOR                   5,799.64

 201206       91010       12/16/14    1059749  ERIC WAGNER                3181     TREASURER SERVICES                   750.00

 201207       91010       12/16/14    1075226  WALTER MATUNE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 201208       91010       12/16/14    1063021  WEBASSIGN                  4161     WEBASSIGN HOMEWORK HIGH S            283.50

 201209       91010       12/16/14    9991525  ROBERT WEBELER             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                246.52

 201210       91010       12/16/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     OCT CIBS                             411.07
 201210       91010       12/16/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     OCT HOMELESS                       6,377.24
 201210       91010       12/16/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3300     OCT HOMELESS                       6,377.25
 201210       91010       12/16/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3300     P99 OCT                            1,210.35
 201210       91010       12/16/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     OCT SPED                          20,988.11
 201210       91010       12/16/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     OCT T99                            5,217.14
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         40,581.16

 201211       91010       12/16/14    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     T99 FLOOD                          2,130.16
 201211       91010       12/16/14    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     D99 MASTER PLAN                   19,911.97
 201211       91010       12/16/14    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     DGN BOILER ROOM                    5,481.25
 201211       91010       12/16/14    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     DGN&DGS AIR COND                  15,110.00
 201211       91010       12/16/14    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     D99 MASTER PLAN                    4,945.11
 201211       91010       12/16/14    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     DGN&S AIR COND.                    9,210.20
 201211       91010       12/16/14    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     2014−15 SUMMER PROJ                5,000.00
 201211       91010       12/16/14    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     SAFETY REFERENCE PLAN             11,000.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         72,788.69

 201212       91010       12/16/14    9991552  MICHAEL WILLIAMS           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 36.85

 201213       91010       12/16/14    1052061  WILLOW−RIDGE GLASS INC     4100     25−1/4"X11−1/4" DIAMOND W             80.00
 201213       91010       12/16/14    1052061  WILLOW−RIDGE GLASS INC     4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             30.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            110.00

 201214       91010       12/16/14    1057390  JOAN WILSON                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 201215       91010       12/16/14    1061906  SANDRA WOJCIK              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201216       91010       12/16/14    1077292  WORLD POINT                4100     WORLD POINT TRAINING VALV            502.95
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 201217       91010       12/16/14    9991579  SCOTT WUGGAZER             3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 201218       91010       12/16/14    9991654  RICHARD WYLLIE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                191.40

 201219       91010       12/16/14    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     SERVICE CONTRACT 7/1/2014             85.00
 201219       91010       12/16/14    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     METER ESTIMATE                        61.76
 201219       91010       12/16/14    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     METER ESTIMATE                        54.17
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            200.93

 201220       91010       12/16/14    1059125  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     YEARLY MAINTENANCE AGREEM             57.00
 201220       91010       12/16/14    1059125  XEROX CORPORATION          3000     T99−NOV COPIER                        57.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            114.00

 201221       91010       12/16/14    1012549  XEROX CORPORATION          5402     RUNNING PO FOR ’14−’15.               24.44
 201221       91010       12/16/14    1012549  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     RUNNING PO FOR XEROX 5135            114.00
 201221       91010       12/16/14    1012549  XEROX CORPORATION          5402     RUNNING PO FOR ’14−’15.               24.44
 201221       91010       12/16/14    1012549  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     RUNNING PO FOR XEROX 5135             57.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            219.88

 201222       91010       12/16/14    1078279  XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES   5402     NOV−JAN LEASE:  FOUR MACH          7,295.00

 201223       91010       12/16/14    9991593  GINA ZICCARDI              3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 201224       91010       12/16/14    9991594  TERRY ZIEMKE               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 31.23

     TOTAL FUND                                                                                                   1,561,512.93

     TOTAL REPORT                                                                                                 1,563,512.93


